AN ORDINANCE FOR THE TOWN OF BEVIL OAKS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO HAVE ACCESS TO STREETS, ROADS AND HIGHWAYS WITHIN THE TOWN FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING, SUPERVISING, REPAIRING AND IMPROVING SAID STREETS, ROADS AND HIGHWAYS WITHIN THE TOWN

Whereas, the County Commissioners of Jefferson County, Texas have not been authorized by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Bevil Oaks to have access to streets, roads and highways within the Town for the purpose of maintaining, supervising, repairing and improving said streets, roads and highways within the Town; and.

Whereas, it is to the best interest of the citizens of the Town that the County Commissioners be granted the authority to have access to streets, roads and highways within the Town for the purpose of maintaining, supervising, repairing and improving said streets, roads and highways within the Town; Now, therefore:

> BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF BEVIL OAKS:

Section 1. That the County Commissioners of Jefferson County, Texas, be and it hereby is authorized to have access to streets, roads, and highways within the Town for the purpose of maintaining, supervising, repairing and improving said streets, roads and highways within the Town of Bevil Oaks.

PASSED: Sept. 6, 1963

APPROVED:

QC Hall

Mayor

APPROVED:

Town Actorney

125+ eain

Town Clerk